

Columbia Care Introduces National Cannabis Loyalty Mobile App Across 14 Markets and Portfolio of Retail Brands

August 2, 2022

The Launch of Stash Cash Marks Broadest Cannabis Loyalty App Launch To-Date as Company Continues to Execute on National Retail Platform and Integrated Technology Strategies

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 2, 2022-- <u>Columbia Care Inc.</u> (NEO: CCHW) (CSE: CCHW) (OTCQX: CCHWF) (FSE: 3LP) ("Columbia Care" or the "Company"), one of the largest and most experienced cultivators, manufacturers and providers of cannabis products in the U.S., announced today that its national cannabis shopping and loyalty mobile app, <u>Stash Cash</u>, is now available on the Apple Store in 14 of its markets, and across its retail brands, including Cannabist, Columbia Care, The Green Solution and Project Cannabis. Stash Cash is an easy-to-use platform for patients and customers to build loyalty rewards, order remotely and discover new products through its integration with <u>Forage</u>, where available.

"Our commitment to creating a seamless and approachable shopping experience for every patient and customer, and generating the data that will help us better serve them, has been the driving force behind our innovation engine since we started Columbia Care. It is this passion that led to Forage, our proprietary cannabis discovery tool, as well as Cannabist, our award-winning retail brand. We have created a meaningful customer experience through the app that serves as a bridge across our retail ecosystem and empowers the user on their cannabis journey – from discovery to purchase to experience," said Jesse Channon, Chief Growth Officer, Columbia Care. "This loyalty program also helps us to better understand our customers, so that we can more efficiently understand their needs and introduce new products that fit with their preference profile. We're proud of the entire team that brought this to life and coordinated its launch across 14 markets, 68 dispensaries and six retail brands. Coordinating the broadest industry launch of a loyalty app is yet another testament to the expertise and dedication that the Columbia Care team brings to serving our patients and customers and normalizing cannabis across the country."

The mobile application is the new digital hub for the entire shopping experience. Customers and patients in participating markets can place orders; discover new products through Forage; build a profile; earn and redeem rewards, where permitted, throughout the entire Columbia Care dispensary network; receive deals, discounts and/or other updates from their dispensary; and interact with social platforms.

For more information about Columbia Care, visit www.columbia.care.

About Columbia Care

Columbia Care is one of the largest and most experienced cultivators, manufacturers and providers of cannabis products and related services, with licenses in 18 U.S. jurisdictions and the EU. Columbia Care operates 131 facilities including 99 dispensaries and 32 cultivation and manufacturing facilities, including those under development. Columbia Care is one of the original multi-state providers of medical cannabis in the U.S. and now delivers industry-leading products and services to both the medical and adult-use markets. In 2021, the company launched Cannabist, its new retail brand, creating a national dispensary network that leverages proprietary technology platforms. The company offers products spanning flower, edibles, oils and tablets, and manufactures popular brands including Seed & Strain, Triple Seven, gLeaf, Classix, Press, Amber and Platinum Label CBD. For more information on Columbia Care, please visit www.columbia.care.

Caution Concerning Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains certain statements that constitute "forward-looking information" or "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of applicable securities laws and reflect the Company's current expectations regarding future events. Forward-looking statements or information contained in this release include, but are not limited to, statements or information with respect to the Company's ability to execute on retail, wholesale, brand and product initiatives. These forward-looking statements or information, which although considered reasonable by the Company, may prove to be incorrect and are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from those expressed or implied by any forward-looking information. These risks, uncertainties and other factors include, among others, favorable operating and economic conditions; obtaining and maintaining all required licenses and permits; favorable production levels and sustainable costs from the Company's operations; and the level of demand for cannabis products, including the Company's products sold by third parties. In addition, securityholders should review the risk factors discussed under "Risk Factors" in Columbia Care's Form 10 dated May 9, 2022, filed with the applicable securities regulatory authorities and described from time to time in documents filed by the Company with Canadian and U.S. securities regulatory authorities.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220802005651/en/

Investor Contact Lee Ann Evans Capital Markets ir@col-care.com

Media Contact Lindsay Wilson Communications +1.978.662.2038 media@col-care.com

Source: Columbia Care Inc.